
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3704

ANSWERED ON 18
TH

 MARCH, 2021


SIX-LANNING PROJECTS


3704.  SHRIMATI MANJULATA MANDAL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग  मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated cost of the six-lane expansion works of NH-16

from Chandikhole to Bhadrak and from Bhadrak to Balasore;

(b) the time by which the said expansion work is likely to be

completed; and

(c) the details of agencies assigned the job for execution?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (c) The details of sanctioned costs, completion dates and assigned agencies for the six-lane expansion works of NH-16 from

Chandikhole to Bhadrak and from Bhadrak to Balasore are as under:

S.

No.

Name of

work

Sanctioned

cost

(Rs. crore)

Name of agency Date of

Completion

1. 6-laning of

NH-16 from

Chandikhole

to Bhadrak

1230.55 M/s DBL

Chandikhole

Bhadrak

Highway Pvt Ltd.

December,

2021

2. 6-laning of

NH-16 from

Bhadrak to

Balasore

844.67 M/s BG Bhadrak

Baleshwar

Highway Pvt Ltd.

March,

2022

*****

